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Laneways as a Site 



place au soleil, and tournesol

cochere or garage 
with residence above

coal storage and 
emergency exiting

garage or shed

maisonette duplex

Maisonette Duplex

Coal Shed or Exit 
Stairs

Garage or 
Shed

Stable with Unit 
Above





Learning from Sierra Leone

Sleep

Eat



4

36

7



A Different Approach to Western Dwelling: Pocket Neighbourhoods 
and the Tiny House Movement 



Cabanon



CHAPTER 3: ANALYSIS AND METHOD

Existing Zones

Street

Street Car Parking



1 3 5 10 20m

Street

Ruelle



Sidewalk

Front Yard

Front Projections

Residential Row House



Back Projections

Back Yard

Garages and Sheds

front porch

staircase

balcony



Ruelle 

Commercial

Urban Forms and Urban Objects

Urban Forms

dépanneur



Urban Objects 

dug in

on top stack

wrap alone

between

against

these studies show 
various forms that can 
be applied to the built 
environment of the 
laneways. some are 
specific to certain 
zones, while others are 
more general building 
types. Example: the 
idea of building on top 
can only be applied in 
specific site 
conditions (in this 
case, building on top 
of a large warehouse 
which sits at the head 
of block). 
building against 
existing structures or 
building a stand alone 
type can be applied in 
many conditions. 

built types



Bench BalconyFence

Parking meter Vegetation

Spiral stair case Bixi stationStreet signs

Door step

Garbage bins Clothes linesStreet lights

Power infrastructure VehiclesSport equipment

Wildlife GaragesSheds



On Top

Stack

Between

Dug-in

Wrap

Alone

Against

Bench

Fence

Balcony

Parking Meter

Proch

Plants

Spiral Stair

Street Sign

Bixi Station

Garbage Bin

Laundry

Power Line

Street Light

Sport Equip.

Vehicle

Wildlife

Shed

Garage



Proposition for the Plateau

New Zones

3



Lane Building Zone

Lane Thresholds Zone



Pedestrian Path and Service Zone

petit trottoir

petit trottoir, 



One-way Vehicle Circulation

Parking Zone

Intervention Principles 



1. Single-Loaded Lane

2. Commercial Zone

3. Mid-Block Access

5. Critical Lane Dimensions

6. Setbacks



7. Two-in-a-Row Maximum

8. Height

9. Replace Green Space

10. Utility Strip



maximum

1m

1m

1m

3m

a b c

EW



Laneway Architecture

Built Types

A. Garage with Unit Above

B. Small Single Storey Unit





C. Single Storey Unit

D. Two-Level Split Unit

E. Studio Unit

F. Commercial Unit



1
2

5m
0

1
2

5m
0



33

1
2

5m
0

1
2

5m
0



34

1
2

5m
0

1
2

5m
0



Form

Single Storey

Split-Level



36

Two-Storey 

Fences 



37

Land Title

Parasite

Rental Unit

Independent
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